310 CMR 10.99

Form 5



Commonwealth of Massachusetts

DEP File No.

69-225

(To be provided by DEP)

City Town Seekonk

Medberry

Order of Conditions Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act G.L. c. 131, §40

From_	SEEKONK CO	NSERVATI	ON COMMI	SSION		
	ir. Joseph Medberr	V		Sa	ame	
To	(Name of Applicant			(Name o	f prop	perty owner)
	35 Luther Stree	t				
Addres	Seekonk, MA 02	771	Addres	\$S	ame	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	s follows:				
	rger is issued and delivered a					(care)
	hand delivery to applicant or	representativ	e on	10 100	^	(data)
xx by	certified mail, return receipt	reauested on	July	10, 1990		(Gate)
This p	roject is located at Lot 2	238 and 2	242, 35 I	uther S	tree	et
The p	roperty is recorded at the Re	gistry of	150017 1	101 011		\$
Book	2228P	ace 4	4			JJ 75
Воок						
Certif	icate (if registered)					
The N	lotice of Intent for this projec	was filed on .	June 2	22, 1990		(date)
The p	ublic hearing was closed on .	Ju1	y 9, 1990)		(date)
Findi						
TheS	<u>eekonk Conservati</u>	<u>on Commi</u>	ssion	_ has reviewe	ed the	above-referenced Notice of
Inten	tand plans and has held a pu mmission	olic hearing or	the project. E	Based on the	intorn	has determined that
, <u>Co</u>	mm18810n rea on which the proposed w	_at this time, ask is to be do	the <u>commit</u>	nt to the follo	wina	interests in accordance with
the P	rea on which the probosed w resumptions of Significance	set forth in the	e regulations for	or each Area	Subje	ect to Protection Under the
	check as appropriate):		- J			
	Public water supply	□X Fioo				Land containing shellfish
		☐ Stor	m damage propertion of poll	3.0		Fisheries Protection of wildlife habitat
	Ground water supply	☐ Prev	rention or poil			
O tarre	I Filing Fee Submitted			. [1	72 100	III excess of qes/
Tota	Town Share I Refund Due S	City/Tow	n Portion \$ _	`	_ Sta	te Portion S
		(1/2	total)			(½ total)

		Committee in	
The	refore, the		hereby finds that the following conditions are andards set forth in the regulations, to protect those inter-
nece	essary, in accordar checked above. T	he Commission	orders that all work shall be performed
in ac	cordance with said	d conditions and with the No	tice of Intent referenced above. To the extent that the fol-
			pecifications or other proposals submitted with the Notice
of In	itent, the condition	s shall control.	
Gen	eral Conditions		
1.		with all conditions stated her med cause to revoke or mod	ein, and with all related statutes and other regulatory meas- lify this Order.
2.		ot grant any property rights	or any exclusive privileges; it does not authorize any injury
3.	This Order does rother applicable for	ot relieve the permittee or a	ny other person of the necessity of complying with all s. ordinances, by-laws or regulations.
4.	The work authorize ither of the follow		pleted within three years from the date of this Order unless
	(a) the work is a(b) the time for afive years, from	maintenance dredging projection has been extend	ect as provided for in the Act; or ed to a specified date more than three years, but less than both that date and the special circumstances warranting this Order.
5.	This Order may be upon application to	extended by the issuing authority at lea	ithority for one or more periods of up to three years each st 30 days prior to the expiration date of the Order.
6.	bris, including but refrigerators, mot	not limited to lumber, bricks or vehicles or parts of any o	
7.	No work shall be a such an appeal ha	undertaken until all administr us been filed, until all procee	ative appeal periods from this Order have elapsed or, if dings before the Department have been completed.
8.	Court for the distr case of recorded of the owner of the	rict in which the land is locate land, the Final Order shall also le land upon which the properties he noted on the Land Co	der has been recorded in the Registry of Deeds or the Land ed, within the chain of title of the affected property. In the so be noted in the Registry's Grantor Index under the name osed work is to be done. In the case of registered land, the pourt Certificate of Title of the owner of the land upon which ing information shall be submitted to theCommission
	on the form at the	e end of this Order prior to co	ommencement of the work.
9.		is, "Massachusetts Departr	than two square feet or more than three square feet in size nent of Environmental Protection,
10	. Where the Depa a Superseding (artment of Environmental P	rotection is requested to make a determination and to issue mmission shall be a party to all agency proceedings and
11	. Upon completion	of the work described here	in, the applicant shall forthwith request in writing that a

12. The work snall conform to the following plans and special conditions:

Certificate of Compliance be issued stating that the work has been satisfactorily completed.

SPECIAL ORDERS OF CONDITION

- 13. Any changes made or intended to be made in the plans shall require the applicant to inquire of the Conservation Commission, in writing, whether the change is substantial enough to warrant filing a new Notice of Intent.
- 14. The Seekonk Conservation Commission may, at their discretion, require an as-built plan, signed and stamped by a professional engineer or land surveyor registered in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts further to General Condition #11.
- 15. Failure to comply with General Condition #8 shall be deemed cause to revoke these Orders of Condition. As an alternative, the Commission may record this Order in the Registry and charge the applicant the cost of recording.
- 16. Prior to the commencement of any work on the site:
 - a. the applicant shall inform the Seekonk Conservation Commission in writing of the name, address, business and home telephone number of the project supervisor who will be responsible for insuring on-site compliance with this Order.
 - b. the Seekonk Conservation Commission shall be notified in advance of the date upon which construction activities on the site are to commence.
 - c. the border of the Resource Areas on the site shall be clearly marked in the field by stakes or flags placed at 25 foot intervals. A continuous barrier shall be established between the work area and the designated Resource Areas, including those areas of proposed replication. The barrier shall consist of a hay/straw bale dike or acceptable alternative as specified on the plans. This barrier shall be inspected by the Seekonk Conservation Commission prior to start of any other on-site construction.
- 17. Members and Agents of the Seekonk Conservation Commission shall have the right to enter and inspect the site, for the purpose of evaluating compliance with the conditions and performance standards stated in this Order, the Act. & 310 CMR 10.00. The Commission reserves the right to request any additional data deemed necessary to further their evaluation.

Plans:							
Title	Dated	Signed and S	tamped by:	0	n File with		
Exhibit A, P	roposed sit	e plan, See	konk, MA				
for Joseph Me			5.00				
June 14, 1990				DEP &	Seekonk	Con.	Comm.
			(
Special Conditions (Us	se additional papel	r if necessary)					
1. Please re	ead attached	d Special Or	ders of Co	ndition	•		
			382				
				3			
							18
							*
						*	

(Leave Space Blank)

Title	Dated	Signed and Stamped by:	On File with:		
Exhibit A,		te plan, Seekonk, MA			
for Joseph	Medberry by	Caputo & Wick, Ltd.			
June 14, 1	990		DEP & Seekonk	Con.	Comm

Special Conditions (use additional paper if necessary)

(Leave Space Blank)

Issued By	Seekonk, Conservation Commission
A KARLER P	for f 11 or 6
Signature(s)	each Kinker Jo
Werkey	Located C. O van
John Setter	Ruhard F Hell
5/ P	- William I I I I
_ au Dorfer	
This Order must be signed by a majority of the Con	servation Commission.
On thisday of	July 19 90 before me
personally appeared Naven	Alack to me known to be the
the same as his/her free act and deed.	ng instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed
alice & Sugardes	My Commission Expires Feb. 21, 1997
Notary Public	My commission expires
Environmental Protection to issue a Superseding Order, providing	ocated, are nerepy notified of their right to request the Department of the request is made by certified mail or hand delivery to the Department, in 310 CMR 10.03(7), within ten days from the date of issuance of this by certified mail or hand delivery to the Conservation Commission
	væ:
4	
.a. 10 L	
Detach on dotted line and submit to the Seekonk Con	nservation Comm. prior to commencement of work.
То	Issuing Autnority
Please be advised that the Order of Conditions for the project a	
File Numberhas been recorded at the Regi	stry of and
has been noted in the chain of title of the affected property in ac	ccordance with General Condition 8 on
If recorded land, the instrument number which identifies this t	ransaction is
If registered land, the document number which identifies this t	ransaction is

Signature,

= Applicant

n this						
in this		day of			19	before me
	annarad	day or			ton	ne known to be the perso
ersonally	appeared	ented the foregoing	netrument a	nd acknowled	ned that he	she executed the same
			instrument a	ic dominowie d	900	
s nis/ner i	free act and de	ea.				Ta .
		P				
otary Pub	oiic		Му	commission e	expires	
c is to be doing and to G.L. Fee Transmoressed to: Do poy of the recompany.	ne, or any ten persi, c. 30A. \$10, provid- littal Form as provid- poket Clerk, Office- quest snall at the si	led in 310 CMR 10.03(7), of General Counsel, Depa ame time be sent by certif	OA \$10A, are nerely certified mail or within ten days fro imment of Environried mail or hand d	by notified of their hand delivery to t in the date of issu- nental Protection. envery to the cons	right to reques he Department lance of this Su One Winter Sti servation comm	t an adjudicatory hearingwith the appropriate filing fee persecting Order, and is reet, Boston, MA 02108. histon, the applicant, and any
01:6), and	shall contain the	catory Hearing snall composition;			r Adjudicatory	Proceedings, 310 CMR
a) the DEi	P Wetlands File Nu	mber, пате of the applica	nt and address of	the project.	d if conceens	ad by counsel the name and
	olete name, addre of the attorney:	ess and telephone numbe	er or the party tilin	g the request. an	d. ir represent	ed by counsel, the name and
c) the nam	ies and addresses	of all other parties, if kno	own;		(8)	,
includin 10.00) dicatory	g specifically the r and does not cont nearing, including	nanner in which it is alleg ribute to the protection o g specifically the change	ed to be inconsist if the interests ide is desired in the S	itent with the Dec entified in the Act uperseding Orae	partment's Wet , and (3) the re er:	ons to this Superseding Order, lands Regulations (310 CMR Hier sought through the adju-
resenta	tive of such party,	if known.	i			and each other party or rep-
allure to sur	omit all necessary	information may result in	a dismissal by th	e Department of	the Notice of C	laım for an Adjudicatory Hearin
				,		
etach on d	lotted line and su	bmit to the Seeko	nk Conse	rvation	Commp	rior to commencement of wor
					••••••	ssuing Autnor
		der of Conditions for the				
						aı
		title of the affected prop ant number which identif				19

Signature_

Applicant